

http://www.ejkrause.com

### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## PRESS CONTACT:

Alex Zimmerman Senior Marketing Manager E.J. Krause & Associates zimmerman@ejkrause.com

# E.J. KRAUSE & ASSOCIATES' KARA KRAUSE ACCEPTED INTO FORBES COMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL

Forbes Communications Council Is an Invitation-Only Community for Executives in Communications, Marketing, and PR.

**Bethesda, MD (September 28, 2020)** - Kara Krause, Executive Vice President of Event Marketing and Communications for E.J. Krause & Associates, a worldwide leader in exhibition and conference management, has been accepted into Forbes Communications Council, an invitation-only community for executives in communications, marketing, and public relations.

Kara was vetted and selected by a review committee based on the depth and diversity of her experience. Criteria for acceptance include a track record of successfully impacting business growth metrics, as well as personal and professional achievements and honors.

"We are honored to welcome Kara into the community," said Scott Gerber, founder of Forbes Councils, the collective that includes Forbes Communications Council. "Our mission with Forbes Councils is to bring together proven leaders from every industry, creating a curated, social capital-driven network that helps every member grow professionally and make an even greater impact on the business world."

As an accepted member of the Council, Kara has access to a variety of exclusive opportunities designed to help her reach peak professional influence. She will connect and collaborate with other respected local leaders in a private forum. Kara will also be invited to work with a professional editorial team to share her expert insights in original business articles on Forbes.com, and to contribute to published Q&A panels alongside other experts.

Finally, Kara will benefit from exclusive access to vetted business service partners, membership-branded marketing collateral, and the high-touch support of the Forbes Councils member concierge team.

"It's an honor to join the Forbes Communications Council. It is exciting to be a part of a community of thought leaders that champion innovation and provide tangible insights and content solutions to help foster growth. Forbes Councils provides an excellent opportunity to expand our corporate business network. It also serves as a great resource to gain industry knowledge and successfully leverage those resources and solutions to better serve our clients," said Kara Krause.

#### **About E.J. Krause & Associates:**

For more than 30 years, E.J. Krause & Associates, Inc. (EJK) has been a worldwide leader in exhibition and conference management. EJK is one of the largest privately held exhibition management companies in the world, with offices on three continents. EJK produces a growing portfolio of over 40 events, serving 14 different industries. We excel in creating global brand leading events, bringing companies together to network and generate business. For more information please visit www.ejkrause.com.

# **About Forbes Councils:**

Forbes Councils is a collective of invitation-only communities created in partnership with Forbes and the expert community builders who founded Young Entrepreneur Council (YEC). In Forbes Councils, exceptional business owners and leaders come together with the people and resources that can help them thrive. For more information about Forbes Communications Council, visit forbescommcouncil.com. To learn more about Forbes Councils, visit forbescouncils.com.